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Dear Essendon Families, 
Being A Leader 

 
This time last year we were celebrating the 
Coronation of King Charles and how as King, he 
became one of the leaders of Great Britain. 
Let’s reflect on what it is to be a good leader 
because we can all be leaders in our own way. 
We can be a leader at school, in our classrooms, 
on the playground and around the corridors. 
We can show how good a leader we are by 
following The Essendon Way and being a role 
model to others. We can be kind, respectful, 
helpful and caring and the best leaders do this 
even when no one is looking, it is called 
integrity. Let us all lead our learning and our 
friendships groups with integrity and be a good 
example to others. 
Tudor History 

 
Warrenwood have been creating group collages 
of Henry VIII and his wives. 

Leadership And Democracy 

Harefield have been learning about the British 
Value of democracy and they have actioned this 
by voting for our Sports Day Sports Captains. 
Harefield listed the qualities needed to lead 
before writing speeches to deliver to the rest of 
the class about what made a good Sports 
Captain. Each child was given a paper ballot to 
record their vote on and the winning votes 
were counted. Red Captain: Archie and Deputy: 
Sammy. Yellow Captain: Sonnie and Deputy: 
Edward. Blue Captain: Ted and Deputy: Poppy. 
Super Sandpit! 

 
Pantherswood are over the moon with their 
new sandpit. Designed by the Pantherswood 
Team, filled with play sand donated by Wickes 
and supported by our wonderful Friends of 
Essendon. A huge thank you to everyone who 
has made this happen. 
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Our Value This Half Term:  Love Learning 
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Diary Dates  
Monday 13th to Thursday 
16th May - Y6 SATs 
Mon 27th May – Fri 31st May 
– Half Term 
Tues 4th June – Individual 
photos 
Sun 9th June – School Summer Fayre  
Tues 2nd July - Sports Day afternoon – 1:30pm at 
school, all welcome, bring a blanket or chair 
w/c Mon 8th July – Bikeability – Y6 
Tues 9th July – Sports Day afternoon 
(contingency) 1:30pm 
Thurs 11th July –Transition Day for all year 
groups and Y6 to secondary school 
Thurs 11th July – Open Classrooms – all welcome, 
come and see the school 

Fri 12th July – End of year reports 
Thurs 18th July – 2:15pm Thanksgiving Church 
Service, end of term celebration and goodbyes. 
All parents/carers welcome 
Fri 19th July – 11am Y6 Leavers Assembly, Y6 
parents welcome. Y6 leave at 12pm. 
All other pupils leave at 1:15pm. 
Tues 3rd September – Back to school 
And finally … 
Remember it is Year 6 SATs Week next week 
and we need all our Year 6s in school showing 
how absolutely fabulous they all are. Breakfast 
Club for Year 6 starts at 8:15am, let’s make sure 
we are all in school,  on time and ready for the 
day. It’s another great opportunity to shine! 
Have a lovely weekend, from Ms Canham 
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This term’s menu. Help your child by talking about the daily meal choices. 
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Essendon C of E Primary School 

Term Dates:  2023/2024 

Summer Term - 2024 

Monday 15th April – INSET Day – staff only 

Tuesday 16th April – Start of term for pupils – 8:40am 

Monday 6th May – Bank Holiday 

Monday 27th to Friday 31st May – Half Term 

Thursday 11th July – Year 6 Secondary School Transition Day 

Friday 19th July  – End of term  - 1:15pm 

Monday 22nd and Tuesday 23rd July – INSET Days – staff only 

 

Term Dates: 2024/2025 

Autumn Term – 2024 

Monday 2nd September – INSET Day – staff only 

Tuesday 3rd September – Start of term for pupils – 8:40am 

Monday 28th October to Friday 1st November – Half Term 

Friday 20th December – End of Term – 1:15pm 

 

Spring Term – 2025 

Monday 6th January – INSET Day – staff only 

Tuesday 7th January – Start of term for pupils – 8:40am 

Monday 17th February to Friday 21st February – Half Term 

Friday 4th April – End of Term – 1:15pm 

 

Summer Term – 2025 

Tuesday 22nd April – Start of term for pupils – 8:40am 

Monday 5th May – Bank Holiday 

Monday 26th May to Friday 30th May – Half Term 

Monday 16th June – INSET Day – staff only 

Thursday 10th July - Y6 Secondary Transition Day 

Friday 18th July – End of Term – 1:15pm 

Monday 21st and Tuesday 22nd July – INSET Days – staff only 

Wednesday 23rd July – Occasional Day – School Closed 


